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Program Year 2021–2022 Adult Education and Literacy Enrollment Targets 

Table 1 outlines the Adult Education and Literacy (AEL) Program Year 2021–2022 (PY’21–’22) participant 

enrollment targets as approved by the Texas Workforce Commission’s (TWC) three-member Commission on 

September 28, 2021. Attachment 4 of this AEL Letter is a desk aid to help grantees correctly code a 

participant’s activity, which corresponds to each of these three enrollment categories. 
 

Table 1: PY’21–’22 AEL Enrollment Targets 

AEL Grantee 

Grantee 

ID Intensive IET 

Total 

Participants 

Served 

Abilene ISD 501 59 81 903 

Amarillo College 502 78 250 1,054 

Angelina College 503 72 100 1,110 

Austin Comm College 504 135 243 2,708 

Brazos Valley COG 505 55 76 841 

Brownsville ISD 506 90 142 1,509 

Community Action Inc 508 120 340 2,017 

Dallas County LWDB 509 250 786 7,094 

Region 20 ESC 512 405 696 6,039 

Grayson College - Texoma 514 39 54 595 

Houston-Galveston Area Council 515 1000 1570 17,458 

Howard College - Concho Valley 516 60 45 485 

Howard College - Permian Basin 517 26 10 200 

Laredo Comm College 518 70 97 1,076 

Literacy Council of Tyler 519 137 205 2,210 

McLennan Comm College 520 64 89 987 

Paris Jr College 523 32 45 498 

Region 1 ESC 524 216 299 3,319 

Region 17 ESC - Permian Basin 525 5 7 79 

Region 17 ESC - South Plains 526 75 103 1,146 

Region 5 ESC 527 85 82 1,008 

Region 9 ESC 528 30 40 665 

Southwest Texas Jr College 530 49 67 748 

Victoria Co Jr College 532 40 56 619 

Weatherford ISD 533 31 30 548 

Central Texas College 534 23 32 351 

Temple College 535 53 73 811 

Tarrant County 538 280 452 4,621 

Midland College 539 33 45 503 

Navarro College 540 30 94 1,050 

Paris Jr College - North Central 541 15 20 227 

Region 2 ESC 542 111 153 1,701 

Texarkana ISD 543 21 29 320 

Ysleta ISD 544 205 285 2,440 

Odessa College 545 46 64 707 

Denton ISD 546 142 196 2,178 

Grayson College - North Central 547 116 161 1,785 

Total NA 4,298 7,117 71,610 
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Table 2: PY’21–’22 Carryforward Targets 

AEL Grantee ID 

PY’20-’21 

Carryforward 

Amounts Intensive IET 

Total 

Participants  

Abilene ISD 501 $47,655 3 4 49 

Amarillo College 502 $456,328 30 96 410 

Angelina College 503 $204,180 13 18 209 

Austin Comm College 504 $102,161 0 0 0 

Brazos Valley COG 505 $67,499 4 6 69 

Brownsville ISD 506 $111,562 6 10 114 

Community Action Inc 508 $193,122 10 30 185 

Dallas County LWDB 509 $1,527,841 165 100 1,578 

Region 20 ESC 512 $2,034,343 0 0 2,299 

Grayson College –Texoma 514 $142,624 9 13 145 

Houston-Galveston Area Council 515 $1,697,667 99 155 1,733 

Howard College–Concho Valley 516 $60,983 11 25 40 

Howard College–Permian Basin 517 $40,974 13 0 43 

Laredo Comm College 518 $165,392 50 20 152 

Literacy Council of Tyler 519 $229,716 14 21 234 

McLennan Comm College 520 $137,726 9 12 141 

Paris Jr College 523 $96,695 6 8 99 

Region 1 ESC 524 $382,902 60 0 416 

Region 17 ESC–Permian Basin 525 $4,676 0 0 0 

Region 17 ESC– South Plains 526 $347,993 23 31 355 

Region 5 ESC 527 $163,653 14 13 168 

Region 9 ESC 528 $49,162 2 3 52 

Southwest Texas Jr. College 530 $111,314 7 10 114 

Victoria County Jr. College 532 $41,334 2 3 43 

Weatherford ISD 533 $105,051 0 0 119 

Central Texas College 534 $167,240 11 15 171 

Temple College 535 $112,373 0 10 117 

Tarrant County 538 $1,223,740 75 121 1,239 

Midland College 539 $0 0 0 0 

Navarro College 540 $309,702 9 28 319 

Paris Jr. College–North Central 541 $105,549 7 9 108 

Region 2 ESC 542 $480,016 45 39 490 

Texarkana ISD 543 $50,108 7 0 55 

Ysleta ISD 544 $88,110 60 0 83 

Odessa College 545 $102,573 6 9 105 

Denton ISD 546 $753,754 50 69 767 

Grayson College–North Central 547 $481,600 31 44 491 

Total NA $12,397,317 851 922 12,712 

 


